Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Tulsa Community College (2017 Administration)
2017 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

Breakout by Enroliment Status

[Unweighted]
Part-Time Full-Time Combined
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
6. My academic major is well-designed to COLLQ5562 Strongly agree 126 34.1 273 431 399 39.8
guide and prepare me to enter
employment or further education.
Agree 191 51.8 292 46.1 483 48.2
Disagree 41 111 57 9.0 98 9.8
Strongly disagree 11 3.0 12 1.9 23 23
Total 369 100.0 634 100.0 1,003 100.0
7. Detailed information is provided on COLLQ5563 Strongly agree 76 20.7 151 239 227 227
TCC'’s website on the employment and
transfer opportunities targeted by each
academic major.
Agree 209 56.8 354 55.9 563 56.2
Disagree 70 19.0 112 17.7 182 18.2
Strongly disagree 13 3.5 16 25 29 29
Total 368 100.0 633 100.0 1,001 100.0
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8. I know which courses | should take for COLLQ5564 Strongly agree 177 475 367 57.7 544 53.9
my academic major.
Agree 133 35.7 210 33.0 343 34.0
Disagree 53 14.2 54 85 107 10.6
Strongly disagree 10 2.7 5 0.8 15 15
Total 373 100.0 636 100.0 1,009 100.0
9. I know the sequence in which | should COLLQ5565 Strongly agree 118 317 255 40.2 373 371
take the courses for my academic major.
Agree 140 37.6 255 40.2 395 39.3
Disagree 86 23.1 101 15.9 187 18.6
Strongly disagree 28 7.5 23 3.6 51 5.1
Total 372 100.0 634 100.0 1,006 100.0
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10. Courses critical for success in my COLLQ5566 Strongly agree 112 30.0 221 34.9 333 331
major and other key progress milestones
are clearly communicated to me.
Agree 156 418 278 43.8 434 431
Disagree 84 225 114 18.0 198 19.7
Strongly disagree 21 5.6 21 3.3 42 4.2
Total 373 100.0 634 100.0 1,007 100.0
11. | was made aware of services and COLLQ5567 Strongly agree 139 38.2 314 50.2 453 45.8
additional support, such as tutoring and
academic advising, to help me succeed in
my courses.
Agree 163 448 236 37.7 399 40.3
Disagree 46 126 65 104 1M1 112
Strongly disagree 16 4.4 1 1.8 27 2.7
Total 364 100.0 626 100.0 990 100.0
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12. At any given point, | can easily see COLLQ5568 Strongly agree 110 30.5 257 411 367 37.2
how far | have come in my major and what
| need to do to complete my academic
program.
Agree 165 457 269 43.0 434 44.0
Disagree 72 19.9 91 14.6 163 16.5
Strongly disagree 14 3.9 8 1.3 22 22
Total 361 100.0 625 100.0 986 100.0
13. My professors clearly explain what | COLLQ5571 Strongly agree 169 46.3 285 45.6 454 45.9
should learn in my courses and how they
will evaluate what I've learned.
Agree 165 452 286 45.8 451 45.6
Disagree 25 6.8 47 7.5 72 7.3
Strongly disagree 6 1.6 7 1.1 13 1.3
Total 365 100.0 625 100.0 990 100.0
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14. The learning outcomes expected of COLLQ5572 Strongly agree 103 284 221 35.3 324 32.8
me after | complete my entire academic
major are clearly defined.
Agree 165 455 281 44.9 446 451
Disagree 84 23.1 108 17.3 192 194
Strongly disagree 1 3.0 16 2.6 27 2.7
Total 363 100.0 626 100.0 989 100.0
15. The environment at TCC is one that COLLQ5573 Strongly agree 142 38.9 247 395 389 39.3
makes me comfortable to be myself and
express my differences.
Agree 184 50.4 321 51.4 505 51.0
Disagree 30 8.2 45 7.2 75 7.6
Strongly disagree 9 25 12 1.9 21 21
Total 365 100.0 625 100.0 990 100.0
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16. The TCC community provides me with COLLQ5574 Strongly agree 110 304 232 371 342 34.7
numerous opportunities to work with
people from different cultures/ethnic
backgrounds.
Agree 201 55.5 314 50.2 515 52.2
Disagree 41 113 69 11.0 110 111
Strongly disagree 10 2.8 10 1.6 20 2.0
Total 362 100.0 625 100.0 987 100.0
17. Faculty, staff, and students at TCC COLLQ5575 Strongly agree 143 39.7 292 471 435 444
are hospitable to people with disabilities.
Agree 202 56.1 305 49.2 507 51.7
Disagree 11 3.1 22 3.5 33 34
Strongly disagree 4 1.1 1 0.2 5 0.5
Total 360 100.0 620 100.0 980 100.0
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18. Faculty, staff, and students at TCC COLLQ6081 Strongly agree 143 39.6 268 43.2 411 41.9
are veteran-friendly.
Agree 204 56.5 332 53.5 536 54.6
Disagree 9 25 17 2.7 26 2.7
Strongly disagree 5 14 3 0.5 8 0.8
Total 361 100.0 620 100.0 981 100.0
19. Faculty, staff, and students at TCC COLLQ6082 Strongly agree 171 474 301 48.2 472 47.9
are hospitable to people of different races
and ethnicities.
Agree 178 493 300 48.0 478 48.5
Disagree 9 25 19 3.0 28 2.8
Strongly disagree 3 0.8 5 0.8 8 0.8
Total 361 100.0 625 100.0 986 100.0
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20. How would you rate the overall quality COLLQ5576 Excellent 130 35.7 253 40.5 383 38.7
of the academic programs at TCC?
Good 180 495 311 49.8 491 49.6
Fair 46 126 55 8.8 101 10.2
Poor 8 22 6 1.0 14 14
Total 364 100.0 625 100.0 989 100.0
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